CLEPK OF THE SUPE HOR COURT FILED W EPINYPHIG, DEP

ALLISTER ADEL
MARICOPA COUNTY ATTORNEY

2020 JUN 19 PM 4: 31

Samantha L Caplinger
Deputy County Attorney
Bar ID # 029628
225 W Madison St, 5th Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85003
Telephone (602) 506-8556
sp2div@mcao maricopa gov
MCAO Firm # 00032000
Attorney for Plaintiff

DR 201800001516640 - Phoenix Police Department DR 201900002028342 - Phoenix Police Department 1829220

# IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

THE STATE OF ARIZONA,

CR 2020 - 0 0 1770 - 0 01

Plaintiff,

.....

VS

SEAN PENA,

**Defendants** 

INDICTMENT 778 GJ 310

778 GJ 310

**COUNT 1: SEXUAL ASSAULT, A CLASS 2** 

FELONY (Sean Pena)

**COUNT 2: UNLAWFUL SEXUAL** 

CONDUCT, A CLASS 5 FELONY (Sean

Pena)

**COUNT 3:** UNLAWFUL SEXUAL

CONDUCT, A CLASS 5 FELONY (Sean

Pena)

The Grand Jurors of Maricopa County, Arizona, accuse SEAN PENA, on June 19,

2020, charging that in Maricopa County, Arizona

#### **COUNT 1**

SEAN PENA, on or about August 26, 2018, intentionally or knowingly, did engage in sexual intercourse or oral sexual contact with Victim A, without the consent of Victim A, in violation of A R S §§ 13-1406, 13-1401, 13-3821, 13-610, 13-701, 13-702, and 13-801

#### **COUNT 2**

SEAN PENA, on or about August 26, 2018, a peace officer, knowingly did engage in sexual contact, oral sexual contact or sexual intercourse with Victim A, who was in the officer's custody or a person who SEAN PENA knew or had reason to know was the subject of an investigation, in violation of A R S §§ 13-1401, 13-1412, 13-3821, 13-610, 13-701, 13-702 and 13-801

#### COUNT 3

SEAN PENA, on or about June 1, 2019, a peace officer, knowingly did engage in sexual contact, oral sexual contact or sexual intercourse with Victim B, who was in the officer's custody or a person who SEAN PENA knew or had reason to know was the subject of an investigation, in violation of A R S §§ 13-1401, 13-1412, 13-3821, 13-610, 13-701, 13-702 and 13-801

("A True Bill")

ALLISTER ADEL
MARICOPA COUNTY ATTORNEY

Samantha L Caplinger Deputy County Attorney

pb

Date June 19, 2020

FOREPERSON OF THE GRAND JURY

### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

## **RDOC**

CR 2020 - 0 0 1770 - 0 01

PURSUANT TO RULE 2.3(b) OF THE ARIZONA RULES
OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, THE DEFENDANT IS
CHARGED WITH ANY OFFENSE LISTED IN A.R.S TITLE
13, CHAPTERS 14, 32, 35 OR 35.1 OR IN WHICH THE
VICTIM WAS A JUVENILE AT THE TIME OF THE
OFFENSE. THIS CASE IS SUBJECT TO THE
PROVISIONS OF SUPREME COURT RULE
123(G)(1)(C)(ii)(H)